# 505185335 11/11/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5232104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUN LU	04/15/2018
LIXING DENG	04/15/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN MAONO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BUILDING NO. 45, #4B, SOFTWARE TOWN OF UNIVERSIADE, 8288 LONGGANG RD., LONGGANG DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29606026

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125476694

Email: ychen@ambizlaw.com

Correspondent Name: YONG CHEN

Address Line 1: ONE PENN PLAZA, SUITE 2508
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BIZ-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YONG CHEN

SIGNATURE: /Yong Chen/

DATE SIGNED: 11/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=005miniproj#page1.tif

PATENT 505185335 REEL: 047498 FRAME: 0750

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jun LU and Lixing DENG (the "Assignors" hereinafter), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Mini Projector (the "invention" hereinafter), for which a design patent application was filed with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 6/1/2017, which was assigned Application Scrial No. 29/696,026 (the "Application" bereinafter).

AND WHEREAS, Shenzhen Maono Technology Co., Ltd., having an address at Building No. 45, #4B. Software Town of Universide, 8288 Longgang Rd., Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China 518000 (the "Assignee" hereinafter), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the Assignors acknowledge herein. Assignors agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Application, any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of the Application, any United States patents which may be granted from the Application or any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, any reissue or extension of such United States patents, and all rights of priority under any applicable International Conventions and applications for patent which may be filed in any country throughout the world, and any patents, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, which may be granted for the invention in any country throughout the world and any extension, renewal and reissue from such patents; and Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents for the invention to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Signatures of Assignors:

Apr. 15, 2018

(signature)

(signature)

**PATENT** REEL: 047498 FRAME: 0751

**RECORDED: 11/11/2018**